

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).762/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in MFA No. 5943/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYED AYAMAN AHMED(MINOR) TR.GUARDN.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED IFTIKAR AHMED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Uma Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Ms. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter
has been amicably settled out of Court between the parties. Memo
dated January 03, 2008 to that effect is also produced.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioners
seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. The special
leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn without observing
anything on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master